Commissioner for Patents	во	X ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-145	
Form PTQ-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVE		'	U, S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ON		_Y U.S, PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached origin	al document or copy thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):			
CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique		Name:	Adamant Technologies S.A.		
et de Microtechnique S.A.		Street Address:	Eplatures grise, 17		
		Street Address:			
		City:	La Chaux-de-Fo	onds	
		State/Country:	Switzerland	Postal Code: CH-2300	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(jes) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	tresses attached? 🔲 Yes	■ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment		☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Security Agreement		Other:		
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	06202007		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed togeth		inction and the first o	waa data af a	naliantian in .	
			skeculion date of a	opiication is .	
☐ Application has been filed alread	dy and the applic	1			
A. Patent Application Number(s);		B. Issued Patent Number(s): 5994160			
	Additional nun	nbers attached? 🔲 Y	es No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total number of tions and pate		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel, 202-638-6666			Enclosed - C	redit Card Payment Form	
			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: G1077	72				
	DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature;					
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	l belief, the foreg	oing information is to	rue and correct and	f any attached copy is a true	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,850	Han	ON B form	()	August 1, 2007	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date					
	Total r	_	ling cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 4	
ICH 403-0/03				l. <u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique S.A., a Swiss corporation, whose address is Rue Jaquet-Droz 1, 2002 Neuchatel, Switzerland, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,994,160, that was issued on November 30, 1999.

WHEREAS, Adamant Technologies SA, a Swiss corporation, whose address is Eplatures grise, 17, CH-2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland, ("'ASSIGNEE'') desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any reissues or certificates of reexamination of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEEE, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which said patent has been granted; together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the right, title and interest of said patent herein assigned;

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms or authorizations, and depose to or swear to all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting title to the interests assigned to ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 08/02/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative on this Lorday of June, 2007.

CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microrechnique S.A.

André LAVILLE

Title: Vice-President

Finance and Administration

By: Gabrielle DESAULES

Title: Section Head

Legal & Intellectual Property

2

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0958